The Company has not conducted any equity fund raising exercises in the past twelve months
immediately before the date of this announcement.

10

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Assuming that the maximum number of the Placing Shares, being 244,756,000 existing Shares, are
placed to the Placees under the Placing resulting in the issuance of 244,756,000 new Shares to the
Vendor under the Subscription and that there will be no other change to the total number of Shares
in issue from the date of this announcement to the date of completion of the Subscription, the
shareholdings in the Company (a) as at the date of this announcement; (b) immediately after the
completion of the Placing but before the completion of the Subscription; and (c) immediately after
the completion of the Placing and the Subscription are and will be as follows:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing

but before the completion of
the Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the
Placing and the

Subscription
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

Directors and substantial shareholders
The Vendor (Note 1) 2,278,525,000 55.26 2,033,769,000 49.33 2,278,525,000 52.17
RoJing Limited (Note 1) 106,404,657 2.58 106,404,657 2.58 106,404,657 2.44
Rojing ZR (PTC) Limited (Note 1) 27,343 0.00066 27,343 0.00066 27,343 0.00063
RoSheng Limited (Note 2) 217,800,000 5.28 217,800,000 5.28 217,800,000 4.99
Warm Shine Limited (Note 3) 217,140,000 5.27 217,140,000 5.27 217,140,000 4.97
Mr. Huang Xianzhi (Note 4) 4,569,000 0.11 4,569,000 0.11 4,569,000 0.10
Mr. Wang Benlong (Note 4) 2,436,000 0.06 2,436,000 0.06 2,436,000 0.06

Public shareholders
The Placees (Note 5) – – 244,756,000 5.94 244,756,000 5.60
Other Shareholders 1,296,098,000 31.44 1,296,098,000 31.44 1,296,098,000 29.67

Total: 4,123,000,000 100 4,123,000,000 100 4,367,756,000 100

Notes:

1. The Vendor, RoJing Limited and Rojing ZR (PTC) Limited are all wholly-owned by Mr. Ou Zongrong.

2. RoSheng Limited is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Ou Guoqiang, a non-executive Director.

3. Warm Shine Limited is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Ou Guowei, a non-executive Director.

4. Each of Mr. Huang Xianzhi and Mr. Wang Benlong is an executive Director.

5. It is assumed that there would be no other issue of new Shares and no repurchase of existing Shares before
completion of the Subscription, and the maximum number of the Placing Shares, being 244,756,000 Shares,